
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

No. 

1 

24 

27 

4 

25 

6 

28 

8 

14 

10 

37 

30 

19 

20 

12 

16 

36 

33 

7 

34 

31 

11 

18 

3 

9 

15 

22 

26 

32 

13 

21 

23 

35 

2 

5 

17 

29 

Class 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Name 

Anjum Shaikh 

Wissam Hatim 

Marc Roca 

Ahmed Al Hammadi 

Hussain Umid Ali 

Ethan Watt 

Romaldo Labrooy 

Manu Mathew 

Atef Al Barwani 

Mohammed Ismail 

Ilyas Sheikh 

Cullum Marshall 

Ekaterina Kazakova 

Sultan Al Suwaidi 

Mahmood Jaafar 

Jad Iyad Freij 

Greg Watt 

Bruno De Champris 

Brendan Sathees 

Adel Alshuwaiee 

Paul James 

Tara Eichenberger 

Adnan Khalil 

Abdulla Alshuwaiee 

Graham Threlfall 

Sevag Balmanian 

Mohammed Al Abdullah 

Brian Webster 

Abdullah Al Muyeed 

Richard Jacques 

John Vanderhart  

Owen Neale 

Gaia Eichenberger 

Andrew Crabtree 

James Bourke 

Ronnie Mccrae 

Bernardo Del Castillo 

Laps 

10 

10 

9 

10 

10 

9 

8 

10 

9 

10 

9 

9 

8 

8 

9 

9 

9 

9 

10 

10 

9 

10 

8 

9 

10 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

10 

8 

9 

9 

9 

7 

8 

Diff 

0.095 

0.340 

0.346 

0.533 

0.781 

0.795 

0.871 

0.931 

1.132 

1.141 

1.543 

1.649 

1.674 

1.675 

1.749 

1.938 

2.016 

2.219 

2.228 

2.238 

2.285 

2.385 

2.467 

2.784 

2.871 

2.942 

3.010 

3.065 

3.087 

3.089 

3.202 

3.448 

3.639 

4.032 

5.179 

5.495 

Gap 

0.095 

0.245 

0.006 

0.187 

0.248 

0.014 

0.076 

0.060 

0.201 

0.009 

0.402 

0.106 

0.025 

0.001 

0.074 

0.189 

0.078 

0.203 

0.009 

0.010 

0.047 

0.100 

0.082 

0.317 

0.087 

0.071 

0.068 

0.055 

0.022 

0.002 

0.113 

0.246 

0.191 

0.393 

1.147 

0.316 

Best Tm 

59.045 

59.140 

59.385 

59.391 

59.578 

59.826 

59.840 

59.916 

59.976 

1:00.177 

1:00.186 

1:00.588 

1:00.694 

1:00.719 

1:00.720 

1:00.794 

1:00.983 

1:01.061 

1:01.264 

1:01.273 

1:01.283 

1:01.330 

1:01.430 

1:01.512 

1:01.829 

1:01.916 

1:01.987 

1:02.055 

1:02.110 

1:02.132 

1:02.134 

1:02.247 

1:02.493 

1:02.684 

1:03.077 

1:04.224 

1:04.540 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

0  karts #17 and #28 Fastest Laps of qualifying  have been deleted for exceed track limites at Turn 15  

Printed: 05/08/2019 21:44:21 

Time keeper 

Clerk of Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

SWS SENIOR & MASTER 5.8.19 

SWS Senior/Master 

Qualifying 

Qualifying (8:40 Time) started at 20:03:20 

The Drop Circuit 0.950 km 

05/08/2019 19:50 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

No. 

15 

14 

12 

27 

22 

25 

21 

3 

4 

31 

37 

5 

33 

17 

13 

32 

7 

35 

19 

1 

23 

34 

10 

36 

9 

18 

2 

20 

16 

28 

6 

11 

8 

26 

30 

24 

29 

Class 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Name 

Anjum Shaikh 

Romaldo Labrooy 

Ahmed Al Hammadi 

Ekaterina Kazakova 

Wissam Hatim 

Mohammed Ismail 

Ethan Watt 

Atef Al Barwani 

Manu Mathew 

Hussain Umid Ali 

Greg Watt 

Ilyas Sheikh 

Marc Roca 

Cullum Marshall 

Brendan Sathees 

Tara Eichenberger 

Bruno De Champris 

Sultan Al Suwaidi 

Mahmood Jaafar 

Adel Alshuwaiee 

Sevag Balmanian 

Paul James 

Brian Webster 

Abdulla Alshuwaiee 

Abdullah Al Muyeed 

Mohammed Al Abdullah 

John Vanderhart  

Richard Jacques 

Andrew Crabtree 

Graham Threlfall 

Gaia Eichenberger 

Jad Iyad Freij 

Owen Neale 

Adnan Khalil 

Bernardo Del Castillo 

James Bourke 

Ronnie Mccrae 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

Diff 

0.865 

1.990 

3.122 

3.783 

4.141 

4.362 

5.849 

6.104 

9.181 

9.548 

9.659 

12.468 

13.961 

14.571 

18.026 

19.001 

19.042 

22.514 

23.343 

24.069 

25.992 

26.663 

27.517 

28.984 

29.663 

31.627 

31.808 

32.265 

32.283 

33.904 

34.711 

37.583 

38.795 

43.580 

44.495 

51.055 

Gap 

0.865 

1.125 

1.132 

0.661 

0.358 

0.221 

1.487 

0.255 

3.077 

0.367 

0.111 

2.809 

1.493 

0.610 

3.455 

0.975 

0.041 

3.472 

0.829 

0.726 

1.923 

0.671 

0.854 

1.467 

0.679 

1.964 

0.181 

0.457 

0.018 

1.621 

0.807 

2.872 

1.212 

4.785 

0.915 

6.560 

Best Tm 

59.388 

58.679 

58.807 

58.995 

59.325 

59.224 

59.368 

59.553 

59.551 

58.943 

59.157 

59.309 

59.027 

59.848 

59.744 

1:00.202 

1:00.490 

59.808 

1:00.241 

1:00.042 

59.878 

1:00.780 

1:00.324 

1:00.775 

59.970 

1:00.787 

1:00.480 

1:01.065 

1:00.851 

1:01.076 

1:00.511 

1:00.466 

1:01.373 

1:00.536 

1:02.879 

1:02.485 

1:03.424 

Points 

40 

36 

33 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

1  Kart No 33 - 10 Seconds Penalty Due To Advantage By Contact.  

Printed: 05/08/2019 22:19:42 

Time keeper 

Clerk of Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

0.865 

Avg. Speed 

57.073 

Best Lap Tm 

58.679 

Best Speed 

58.283 

Best Lap by 

14 - Romaldo Labrooy 

 

SWS SENIOR & MASTER 5.8.19 

SWS Senior/Master 

Race 1 

Race (8 Laps) started at 20:49:50 

The Drop Circuit 0.950 km 

05/08/2019 20:40 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

No. 

9 

18 

32 

11 

25 

27 

3 

16 

34 

7 

28 

19 

26 

21 

35 

13 

12 

37 

33 

2 

20 

29 

23 

8 

14 

1 

30 

10 

36 

22 

4 

31 

6 

5 

17 

24 

Class 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Name 

Romaldo Labrooy 

Anjum Shaikh 

Hussain Umid Ali 

Wissam Hatim 

Ekaterina Kazakova 

Mohammed Ismail 

Ahmed Al Hammadi 

Ethan Watt 

Atef Al Barwani 

Ilyas Sheikh 

Manu Mathew 

Brendan Sathees 

Tara Eichenberger 

Sultan Al Suwaidi 

Greg Watt 

Mahmood Jaafar 

Cullum Marshall 

Bruno De Champris 

Graham Threlfall 

Adel Alshuwaiee 

Paul James 

Brian Webster 

Adnan Khalil 

John Vanderhart  

Andrew Crabtree 

Sevag Balmanian 

Mohammed Al Abdullah 

Gaia Eichenberger 

Jad Iyad Freij 

Abdullah Al Muyeed 

James Bourke 

Bernardo Del Castillo 

Ronnie Mccrae 

Abdulla Alshuwaiee 

Owen Neale 

Richard Jacques 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

9 

6 

1 

Diff 

0.438 

6.244 

6.784 

9.897 

10.471 

11.402 

11.558 

14.524 

14.706 

14.892 

18.649 

19.944 

20.261 

20.790 

21.748 

21.880 

22.453 

23.215 

27.760 

28.187 

29.542 

31.866 

33.242 

38.012 

50.659 

51.556 

53.475 

54.503 

54.861 

56.640 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

28.484 

DNF 

DNF 

Gap 

0.438 

5.806 

0.540 

3.113 

0.574 

0.931 

0.156 

2.966 

0.182 

0.186 

3.757 

1.295 

0.317 

0.529 

0.958 

0.132 

0.573 

0.762 

4.545 

0.427 

1.058 

2.324 

1.376 

4.770 

12.647 

0.897 

1.919 

1.028 

0.358 

1.779 

1 Lap 

7.025 

0.297 

2 Laps 

5 Laps 

Best Tm 

58.259 

58.171 

58.510 

58.748 

59.187 

58.669 

58.679 

58.804 

59.358 

59.029 

59.062 

59.755 

59.866 

59.797 

59.780 

59.925 

59.459 

59.745 

59.536 

59.937 

59.651 

59.939 

1:00.365 

1:00.155 

1:00.715 

1:00.481 

1:01.204 

1:00.349 

1:00.411 

1:00.287 

1:01.752 

1:02.583 

1:02.957 

59.750 

1:02.566 

1:08.031 

Points 

40 

36 

33 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

1 

1 

1 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  Kart No 5 - 15 Place Penalty Due To Dangerous Driving ( Last Classified Kart ) 

Printed: 05/08/2019 22:21:10 

Time keeper 

Clerk of Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

0.438 

Avg. Speed 

58.095 

Best Lap Tm 

58.171 

Best Speed 

58.792 

Best Lap by 

18 - Anjum Shaikh 

 

SWS SENIOR & MASTER 5.8.19 

SWS Senior/Master 

Race 2 

Race (9 Laps) started at 21:40:01 

The Drop Circuit 0.950 km 

05/08/2019 21:00 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNS 

No. 

15 

Class 

Senior 

Name 

Marc Roca 

Laps Diff 

DNS 

Gap Best Tm Points 

0 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  Kart No 5 - 15 Place Penalty Due To Dangerous Driving ( Last Classified Kart ) 

Printed: 05/08/2019 22:21:10 

Time keeper 

Clerk of Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

0.438 

Avg. Speed 

58.095 

Best Lap Tm 

58.171 

Best Speed 

58.792 

Best Lap by 

18 - Anjum Shaikh 

 

SWS SENIOR & MASTER 5.8.19 

SWS Senior/Master 

Race 2 

Race (9 Laps) started at 21:40:01 

The Drop Circuit 0.950 km 

05/08/2019 21:00 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

No. 

1 

29 

14 

7 

27 

32 

21 

19 

10 

30 

6 

15 

31 

2 

16 

35 

28 

12 

11 

8 

17 

26 

37 

18 

9 

23 

33 

36 

13 

22 

3 

20 

5 

34 

25 

24 

Class 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Master 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Name 

Romaldo Labrooy 

Anjum Shaikh 

Hussain Umid Ali 

Ahmed Al Hammadi 

Ethan Watt 

Wissam Hatim 

Atef Al Barwani 

Mohammed Ismail 

Sultan Al Suwaidi 

Greg Watt 

Ekaterina Kazakova 

Ilyas Sheikh 

Manu Mathew 

Tara Eichenberger 

Cullum Marshall 

Adel Alshuwaiee 

Paul James 

Sevag Balmanian 

Bruno De Champris 

Brian Webster 

Adnan Khalil 

Abdulla Alshuwaiee 

Brendan Sathees 

John Vanderhart  

Jad Iyad Freij 

Graham Threlfall 

Andrew Crabtree 

Abdullah Al Muyeed 

Gaia Eichenberger 

James Bourke 

Richard Jacques 

Mohammed Al Abdullah 

Owen Neale 

Bernardo Del Castillo 

Ronnie Mccrae 

Mahmood Jaafar 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

Diff 

0.265 

5.205 

5.566 

11.949 

12.024 

12.084 

13.302 

14.915 

15.941 

16.350 

17.043 

23.504 

25.379 

25.622 

26.806 

29.353 

29.438 

29.764 

32.119 

35.948 

36.649 

38.381 

39.537 

41.054 

41.891 

42.804 

44.739 

44.924 

49.488 

55.133 

56.064 

1:03.565 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Gap 

0.265 

4.940 

0.361 

6.383 

0.075 

0.060 

1.218 

1.613 

1.026 

0.409 

0.693 

6.461 

1.875 

0.243 

1.184 

2.547 

0.085 

0.326 

2.355 

3.829 

0.701 

1.732 

1.156 

1.517 

0.837 

0.913 

1.935 

0.185 

4.564 

5.645 

0.931 

7.501 

1 Lap 

5.639 

53.711 

Best Tm 

58.129 

57.895 

58.546 

58.268 

58.755 

58.562 

58.843 

58.902 

58.825 

58.875 

58.730 

59.383 

59.592 

59.672 

59.591 

59.654 

59.882 

58.872 

59.637 

59.980 

59.541 

59.866 

59.133 

59.908 

59.846 

59.974 

1:01.049 

1:00.208 

1:00.220 

1:01.173 

1:00.832 

1:00.780 

1:01.666 

1:02.540 

1:02.677 

59.891 

Points 

40 

36 

33 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

1 

1 

1 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 05/08/2019 23:05:02 

Time keeper 

Clerk of Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

0.265 

Avg. Speed 

58.457 

Best Lap Tm 

57.895 

Best Speed 

59.072 

Best Lap by 

29 - Anjum Shaikh 

 

SWS SENIOR & MASTER 5.8.19 

SWS Senior/Master 

Race 3 

Race (10 Laps) started at 22:28:36 

The Drop Circuit 0.950 km 

05/08/2019 21:40 


